
Eastlake High School                                                                     Athletics Department 

“The Sweetwater Union High School District does not discriminate with regard to sex, race, religion, color, national origin, ancestry/ethnicity, marital or parental status, age, 
physical or mental disability, sexual orientation or any other unlawful consideration.” SUHSD Administrative Policy #2224 

	

Sport: FIELD HOCKEY Level: Varsity/JV Season: FALL 2017 
Head Coach: (Robert Blas/Robert.Blas@sweetwaterschools.org)    

(Assistants: Ashley Daily & Anna Asbury) 
JV games after Varsity games (unless noted) 

Day Date JV Time V Time Opponent Site League / NL 

Monday Aug 7 3:00pm Season Begins Baseball Field Tryouts 

Saturday  Aug 12 8:00am – 11:00am Pictures (8:00-9:00am), Intersquad Scrimmage (9:00am) 

Tuesday Aug 15 6:00pm PARENT MEETING EHS Theater  IMPORTANT 

 Saturday  Aug 19 8:00am to 3:00pm TBA (round robin) Southwest Scrimmage 

Monday Aug 28 NONE 3:00pm Olympian Baseball Field Scrimmage 

Tuesday Sep 5 4:15pm 3:00pm Rancho Bernardo Rancho Bernardo NL 

Monday Sep 11 NONE 6:00pm Clairemont (NO JV) Football Field NL 

Tuesday  Sept 12 NONE 3:30pm LJCD (NO JV) Baseball Field NL 

FALL INTERSESSION BREAK SEP 18 – SEP 29 (School resumes Oct 4) 

Monday Sep 18 NONE 6:00pm Madison (NO JV) Football Field NL 

Wednesday Sep 20 4:15pm 3:00pm Helix Baseball Field NL 

Friday Sep 22 4:15pm 3:00pm Hilltop Baseball Field League 

Monday Sep 25 3:30pm 4:45pm Mira Mesa Mira Mesa NL 

Wednesday Sep 27 4:15pm 3:00pm Chula Vista Chula Vista League 

Friday Sep 29 4:15pm 3:00pm Bonita Vista Baseball Field League 

Wednesday Oct 4 NONE 3:00pm Castle Park Castle Park League 

Friday  Oct 6   BYE   

Wednesday Oct 11 NONE 6:30pm Southwest Southwest League 

Friday Oct 13 3:00pm 4:30pm Otay Ranch Football Field League 

Wednesday Oct 18 4:15pm 3:00pm Hilltop Hilltop  League 

Friday Oct 20 4:15pm 3:00pm Chula Vista Baseball Field League 

Wednesday Oct 25 4:15pm 3:00pm Bonita Vista Bonita Vista League 

Friday Oct 27 NONE 3:00pm Castle Park Football Field League 

Wednesday Nov 1   BYE   

Thursday Nov 2 NONE 3:00pm Southwest Football Field League 

Monday  Nov 6 4:15pm 3:00pm Otay Ranch Otay Ranch League 

Tuesday Nov 7 NONE 6:00pm Olympian  
(senior night) 

Football Field NL 

Tuesday Nov 28 6:00pm   End of Year Banquet EHS Theater Awards 

CIF Playoffs:  Saturday 11/11, Tuesday 11/14, Thursday 11/16 and Saturday 11/18 
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